
RESOLUTION 92-~ 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received 

additional court costs which are to be used as reimbursement for 

State Attorney and Public Defender costs incurred by the Fine and 

Forfeiture Fund pursuant to Florida Statutes 27~3455 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1990/91 

budget for the Criminal Justice Trust Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

24th day of February, 1992, the following budget amendment pursuant 
' 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

120-351-110-101 

APROPRIATION 

120-261-91-412 

120-261-91-331 
120-261-91-401 
120-261-91-411 
120-271-91-332 
120-271-91-413 
120-271-91-492 

Additional Court Costs 

Transfer Out State Attorney 

Communications 

Transfer Out-SA-Court Reporter 
Transfer Out-SA-Travel 
Transfer Out-SA-Telephone 
Transfer Out-PD-Court Reporter 
Transfer Out-PD-Telephone 
Transfer Out-PD-Pretrial 

ADOPTED this 24th day of February, 1992. 

$28,616 

$12,590 

2,044 
337 

2,096 
3,942 
3,813 
3,794 

ATTEST: c=:ri.J b.,Jl...~ 
CHAIRMAN 


