RESOLUTION 92-80

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional court costs which are to be used as reimbursement for State Attorney and Public Defender costs incurred by the Fine and Forfeiture Fund pursuant to Florida Statutes 27.3455

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1990/91 budget for the Criminal Justice Trust Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of February, 1992, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

120-351-110-101	Additional Court Costs	\$28,616
APROPRIATION		
120-261-91-412	Transfer Out State Attorney	\$12,590
•	Communications	
120-261-91-331 120-261-91-401 120-261-91-411 120-271-91-332 120-271-91-413 120-271-91-492	Transfer Out-SA-Court Reporter Transfer Out-SA-Travel Transfer Out-SA-Telephone Transfer Out-PD-Court Reporter Transfer Out-PD-Telephone Transfer Out-PD-Pretrial	2,044 337 2,096 3,942 3,813 3,794

ADOPTED this 24th day of February, 1992.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN